10A833R7
Note - * Minimum Range  starts at the lower tip of the antenna for
             high dielectric material (water). For low dielectric materials
             allow longer Minimum Range.
Note -**Only 2” and 3”NPT Mtg. Connection Available on High
             Temperature Radar.
OPERATIONAL
Operation           : Pulse  Radar

Installation Category: Class II
Catalogue #  - On the Web return to Home Page & Refer to
Catalogue Number Structure  for Ordering information.
In Product Documentation refer to Page 4.
  6”
        ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
                                     Power
 ABM200   DC   20  to 35 VDC ,
                           R load max. = (Vs - 14)  / 25 mA
Output             4-20 mA  Output  6.1 uA  resolution
                           Suitable for transmission up to 1000m
                           Optional Communication with “HART 7”
 2 Wire Radar Sensors
 User Instruction Manual
Calibration — 4 -20 or 20 - 4 mA Output
 FULL — Calibrate 20 mA or 4mA (Set Near Target)
 1. Calibration mode LED color is blinking Green.
      (for Radar Low Dielectric Materials has to be off)
 2. Push button and  hold until LED turns Yellow (20 mA)
     or push button and hold until LED turns  Red  (4 mA)
 3. Release button at Yellow or Red and  observe LED flashes
     to acknowledge the calibration.
 EMPTY— Calibrate 4 mA or 20 mA (Set Far Target)
 1. Calibration mode LED color is blinking Green
     (for Radar Low Dielectric Materials has to be off)
 2. Push button and hold until LED turns   Red  (4 mA)
     or push button and hold until LED turns Yellow (20 mA)
 3. Release button at Yellow or Red and observe LED flashes
     to acknowledge the calibration.
For Radar to turn the Low Dielectric Materials operation mode
  ON and OFF (this mode is recommended for materials with
     dielectric constant lower than 4 and also to eliminate multiple
     reflections in tank.)
 1) To turn the Low Dielectric Materials ON. Push button and
     hold until LED goes OFF after the sequence of Yellow ,Red
     and turns Off. The Low Dielectric Material operation is On
     when the LED’S Green light gives  two short blinks.
 2) To turn the Low Dielectric Materials OFF. Push button and
     hold until LED goes OFF after the sequence of Yellow , Red
     and Turns OFF. The Low Dielectric Material operation is OFF
     when LED is blinking Green.
 3) Or use “Hart 7” communication software (Fig. #1).
730 The Kingsway Peterborough , Ont.  K9J6W6  Canada
Tel: (705) 740 — 2010           Web: www.abmsensor.com
Fax: (705) 740 — 2563       E-mail: info@abmsensor.com
DWG 10A834R3
Fig. # 1 - “2 Wire Sensor” Wiring  Connection
Typical Installation
1)Radar unit must be installed into metal fitting with the antenna pointing downward.
 Calibration Pushbutton
  Led Indicator For 4 - 20 mA
  (750 ohm Max.)
FCC INFORMATION TO RADAR USERS
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class A digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are